

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19919/2010
[A petition under article 136 of the Constitution of India, prayed
for special leave to appeal against the final judgment and order
dated 01/12/2009 passed by High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh in RSA No.1413 of 1993]

SEWA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSU ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on
behalf of the respondents, four weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if
any, thereto, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar